
HANBURY COUNTRYSIDE SHOW 
77th ANNUAL SHOW 

SATURDAY 6th JULY 2024 
 

TO BE HELD AT: PARK HALL FARM, HANBURY, REDDITCH, 
WORCESTERSHIRE, B96 6RD 

 

POULTRY SCHEDULE 
POULTRY CLUB OF GREAT BRITAIN VOUCHER SHOW 

    
 

            Kindly Sponsored by:  
 

 

 
 

 

JUDGES:  
 

Hard Feather, Juveniles & Eggs:   TBC  

Soft Feather & True Bantams:   TBC  
 

SPECIALS:                 
                                                          £15     Best in Show 
                                BEST IN SHOW TROPHY kindly donated by: Mr N. Dewhurst 
 

                                                £10     Best Reserve 
 

                                                £5       Best Hard Feather Large 
 

                                                £5       Best Oxford 
                              BEST OXFORD TROPHY kindly donated by: Mr N. Dewhurst 
 

                                                £5       Best Rare Breed 
 

                                                £5       Best Soft Feather Large 
 

                                                £5       Best Hard Feather Bantam 
 

                                                £5       Best Soft Feather Bantam 
 

                                                £5       Best True Bantam 
 

                                                £5       Best Juvenile 
 

                                                £5       Best Eggs  
 

                                           £2        First in Class 
 

ENTER ONLINE AT: www.hanburyshow.co.uk 
 

ENTRIES CLOSE ON TUESDAY 18th JUNE 2024 
 

SHOWGROUND HOLDING NUMBER: 17/322/8003 

Principal Partner & 
Poultry Section Organiser: 

https://www.henrycole.co.uk/
https://mbgvet.com/


2024 SCHEDULE OF CLASSES:  
Class  48 Indian Game F 

1 Breeding Trio 49 Ko Shamo M/F 
             LARGE FOWL  50 Oxford Bantam M/F 

2 Oxford BI Red/Pyle/Dwing M  BANTAMS (Soft Feather) 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 

Oxford BI Red/Pyle/Dwing F 
Oxford Dark Grey M 
Oxford Dark Grey F 
Oxford Ginger M 
Oxford Ginger F 
Oxford A.O.C M 
Oxford A.O.C F 
Carlisle M 
Carlisle F 
Shamo M 
Shamo F  

51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 

White Wyandotte M/F 
Black Wyandotte M/F 
Partridge/Pencilled Wyandotte M  
Partridge/Pencilled Wyandotte F 
Silver/Gold Laced Wyandotte M  
Silver/Gold Laced Wyandotte F 
A.O.C. Wyandotte M 
A.O.C. Wyandotte F 
Australorp M 
Australorp F 
Vorwerk M/F 

14 
15 

Asil M/F 
A. O. V. Hard Feather M/F 

62 
63 

Rhode Island Red M 
Rhode Island Fed F 

16 Orpington M 64 Maran M 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

Orpington F 
Cochin M 
Cochin F 
Brahma M 
Brahma F 

65 
66 
67 
68 
69 

Maran F 
Brahma M/F 
White Silkie M 
White Silkie F 
A.O.C Silkie M/F 

22 Plymouth Rock M/F 70 Buff Rock M 
23 
24 

Sussex M/F 
Wyandotte M/F 

71 
72 

Buff Rock F 
A.O.C Rock M/F 

25 White Silkie M 73 Thuringian M 
26 White Silkie F 74 Thuringian F 
27 A.O.C Silkie M/F 75 Orpington M 
28 
29 
30 

Rhode Island Red M/F 
Maran M/F 
Welsummer M 

76 
77 
78 

Orpington F 
Light Sussex M 
Light Sussex F 

31 Welsummer F 79 A.O.C. Sussex M/F 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 

Cream Legbar M/F 
Large Rare Breed M 
Large Rare Breed F 
A.O.V Large  M/F 
Likeliest Layer or Modern Hybrid 

80 
81 
82 
83 
84 

Barnvelder M/F 
German Langshan M 
German Langshan F 
Silver Spangled Hamburgh M 
Silver Spangled Hamburgh F 

 BANTAMS (Hard Feather) 85 A.O.C. Hamburgh M/F 
37 
38 
39 

O.E.G. Black Red M 
O.E.G. Wheaton/Partridge  F 
O.E.G. Spangle M/F 

86 
87 
88 

Leghorn M 
Leghorn F 
Barnvelder M/F 

40 O.E.G. Blue M/F 89 New Hampshire Red M/F  
41 O.E.G. Black M/F 90 Welsummer M 
42 O.E.G. A.O.C M 91 Welsummer F 
43 O.E.G. A.O.C F 92 Araucana M/F 
44 Modern Game M 93 Ancona M/F 
45 Modern Game F 94 Poland M/F 
46 A.O.V. Hard Feather M/F 95 Bantam Rare Breed M/F 
47 Indian Game M 96 A.O.V. Soft Feather M/F 



 
 

97 
98 
99 
100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 

 
TRUE BANTAMS 
Gold Partridge Dutch M 
Gold Partridge Dutch F 
Silver Partridge Dutch M/F 
A.O.C Dutch M/F 
Barbu D`Uccle M/F 
Barbu D`Anvers M/F 
Gold Sebright M/F 
Silver Sebright M/F 
Black Pekin M/F 
White Pekin M/F 

 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 

 
134 

 
135 

 
White Runner M 
White Runner F 
Black Runner M  
Black Runner F 
Any Colour Runner M 
Any Colour Runner F 
Geese M/F 
TURKEY 
Turkey M/F 
EGGS 
6 Eggs Any Colour 

107 Lavender Pekin M 136 3 Different Coloured Eggs 
108 Lavender Pekin F 137 3 Brown Large 
109 
110 

Mottled Pekin M/F 
A.O.C. Pekin M 

138 
139 

3 White Large 
3 Any Other Colour Large 

111 A.O.C. Pekin F 140 1 Brown Large 
112 A.O.V. True Bantam M 141 1 White Large 
113 A.O.V. True Bantam F 142 1 Blue Large 

 
 

114 

JUVENILE CLASSES 
(YOUNG EXHIBTORS AGED 16YRS & UNDER) 
  

Juvenile Male Bantam/large 

143 
144 
145 

3 Brown Bantam 
3 White Bantam 
3 Blue Bantam 

115 Juvenile Female Bantam/large  146 3 Any Other Colour Bantam 
 WATERFOWL 147 1 White Bantam 

116 White Call Duck M 148 1 Brown Bantam 
117 White Call Duck F 149 1 Any Other Colour Bantam 
118 Apricot Call Duck M/F  150 1 Duck Egg 
119 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 
126 

Any Colour Call Duck M  
Any Colour Call Duck F 
Any Variety Bantam M 
Any Variety Bantam F 
Any Variety Heavy Breed M 
Any Variety Heavy Breed F 
Any Colour Light Breed M 
Any Colour Light Breed F 

151 
152 
153 
154 
155 
156 

 
 

157 

3 Duck Eggs 
Egg Contents Large 
Egg Contents Bantam  
1 Decorated Egg (over 16s) 
1 Decorated Egg (under 16s) 
1 Painted Egg (under 16s)  
  

SALE SECTION 
Sale Section (£3.50 per cage)            

 

 

Entry Fees per Bird : £2.00     Eggs: £1.00     Sale Cages: £4.00 
(6 entries or more = 2 free entrance passes) 

 

Birds Must be Penned By 9:00am 
Judging will start at 10.00am 

Boxing at 5.00pm 
 

Prize Money will be awarded at the end of the Show (approximately 4.30pm) 
The greatest possible care will be taken of the exhibits, but the committee will 

not be held responsible for any loss or damage 
 

Maximum of TWO sale cages can be purchased by each exhibitor 
 

 

ENTER ONLINE: www.hanburyshow.co.uk 

STRICTLY NO WATERFOWL TO 

BE ENTERED IN ANY CLASS 

INCLUDING THE SALE SECTION 

ALL EXHIBITORS MUST 

HAVE A CPH (COUNTY 

PARISH HOLDING) NUMBER 
To apply for a CPH number follow this LINK 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO FILL IN YOUR 

BIOSECURITY DECLARATION FORM 
 

ENTRIES WILL NOT BE ALLOWED TO ENTER 

THE MARQUEE WITHOUT THE COMPLETED 

DECLARATION FORM  

http://www.hanburyshow.co.uk/
https://www.gov.uk/government/publications/apply-for-a-county-parish-holding-cph-number


 

ENTRIES:  
- The entries accompanied by a remittance to cover fees in full must be sent to Mr George 

Mayes, MBG Vets, 36 Hanbury Rd, Droitwich, Worcs, WR9 8PW and to be received not 
later than Tuesday 18th June 2024. No late entries will be accepted. Please make cheques 
payable to Hanbury Countryside Show.   

   

RULES:  
- The Poultry Show is held under the Rules of the Poultry Club of Great Britain and exhibitors 

will be deemed to have agreed to abide by these rules and regulations contained therein. 
 

HEALTH AND SAFETY: 
- The Organisers of this event have taken reasonable precautions to ensure the health and 

safety of everyone present. For these measures to be effective everyone must take 
reasonable precautions to avoid and prevent accidents occurring and must obey all signs and 
the instructions of the Organiser, Officials and Stewards.    

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS:  
- Acknowledgments of entries will not be made. No pen numbers will be issued. Pen numbers 

will be sent to exhibitor’s seven days prior to the Show.  
 

RESPONSIBILITY:  
- From the time of delivery to the time of collection or dispatch, exhibits will be in the custody of 

the Society’s Officials and may be handled only by them. Whilst every care will be taken of 
exhibits it is a condition of entry that exhibitors indemnify the Society against all claims for loss 
or injury. Birds found to be suffering from colds or otherwise unhealthy will immediately be 
returned to the exhibitors & fees paid forfeited.  

 

LICENCE CONDITIONS REGARDING AVIAN FLU:                  **** PLEASE READ **** 
- All exhibitors must cleanse and disinfect their show boxes, crates or baskets before the event 

and be advised that they should be cleansed and disinfected on return to the home premises, 
and before they are used to hold any other bird.  

- Birds attending the Show must be registered with the Animal and Plant Health Agency (APHA) 
on the GB Poultry Register and that the keeper of any birds attending the Show will need to 
provide a completed declaration form including valid CPH number before entry can be 
permitted.   

- The Show organisers will not allow any cage, crate, basket, receptacle or other container into 
the poultry marquee which is visibly contaminated with bird droppings or other material of bird 
origin, other than faeces produced during the transportation of the birds to the gathering.  

- Entry to the poultry marquee will be refused if the premises of origin is located in a disease 
control zone or disease prevention zone at the time and that this will be checked at entry. 

- The Hanbury Countryside Show Society reserve the right to exclude any birds not complying 
with this and entry fees will NOT be refunded.  

- Hanbury Countryside Show Society will adhere to all the conditions set out by DEFRA when 
granting the licence to hold the show.  

 

DEFRA RECOMMENDATIONS REGARDING AVIAN FLU:  
- It is recommended that birds should be health-checked before travelling to any gathering. 
- It is recommended that any birds travelling from a gathering to any premises (whether they 

are returning to premises of origin or to a new location) must be isolated from other birds at 
that premises and health-monitored for at least one week and ideally 14 days afterwards. 

 

VETERINARY INSPECTION:  
- All poultry will be examined on arrival at the Poultry Marquee by the Societies appointed Vet. 

No birds should enter the marquee before they have been checked. Any bird rejected by the 
Vet will mean no birds from that same exhibitor can enter the poultry marquee.   

- Please ensure you have your signed DECLARATION FORM ready for handing in on 
arrival. The declaration form will be posted out alongside the penning slip. 

 

APPOINTED VETERINARY SURGEON:  
- A Veterinary Surgeon will be available all day on the showground. If, for whatever reason, 

they may be required please inform a steward and they will get the vet to you. The 

REGULATIONS 
 



owner/exhibitor is responsible for the cost of any veterinary advice and/or treatment and 
agrees to indemnify the Society in respect of that cost. Appointed veterinary surgeons: 
MacArthur Barstow & Gibbs - 01905 773 262 

 

BIOSECURITY MEASURES: 
- The Show organisers will be putting biosecurity measures in place; these will include 

disinfectant foot mates and hand wash facilities at the entrance to the Poultry Marquee. 
PLEASE USE THESE – “BE SEEN TO BE CLEAN” 

-  

SHOWGROUND HOLDING NUMBER: 17/322/8003 
 

CARE OF EXHIBITS  
- Birds will be fed and watered during the Show by stewards.  

 

PRIZE MONEY  
- Prize money should be collected at the Poultry Marquee from 4.30pm. Prize money not 

collected by 6.00pm on Show day will be deemed a donation to the Society. 
 

PROTESTS  
- Protests will be dealt with as provided in the rules of the Poultry Club of Great Britain.  

 

PARASITES 
- All exhibitors must ensure that their birds are clean and free from lice, scaly leg etc, and in 

general good health. Hanbury Countryside Show Society reserves the right to exclude any 
birds not complying with this and entry fees will NOT be refunded.  

 

CANCELLATION 
- If in the unfortunate event that the Poultry Show is cancelled due to disease, poor weather, 

insufficient entries or any other reason outside the Society’s control; the Society will refund 
entry fees minus £2.50 to cover administration costs. 

 

DATA STORAGE  
- Information from entry forms may be stored on computer; information about results may also 

be published and/or provided to the Press and Breed Societies for publication. Information 
about exhibitors and their animals may also be provided to DEFRA, Trading Standards, Depts. 
of County Councils, BCMS, SAC, and others having regulatory functions as well as the 
Society’s Veterinary, Environmental Health, Legal and Safety Advisers. The making of an 
entry is irrevocable consent for the storage and disclosure of information in this way. 

 
 

Every exhibitor making entries for the show shall be deemed to have agreed to abide by 
these Rules and it is on this understanding only those entries are accepted. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://www.henrycole.co.uk/


Hanbury Countryside Show - Poultry Entry Form 

Name: ……………………………………………………………………………. 

Address: ………………………………………………………………………… 

……………………………………………………………………………………..  

…………………………………………………… Postcode: …………………. 

Email: ……………………………………………………………………………. 

Phone Number: ………………………………………………………………... 
 

CPH NUMBER: …………………………………………………………………. 
 

SEC USE Class Breed Sex Entry Fee 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     
 

Cheques Payable To: HANBURY COUNTRYSIDE SHOW   Total: £ 
 

 

Entries sent to: Mr George Mayes, MBG Vets, 36 Hanbury Road, Droitwich, 
Worcestershire, WR9 8PW 
 

Tel: 07721 680506                            Email: george@mbgvet.com   
 

 
Declaration: 
All the above exhibits are my property and I agree to abide by the Show Regulations 
 

Signed: ________________________________     Date: _________________ 


